

SETTLED TENDERS AND PURCHASE ORDERS DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER- 2017

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
1	159/2017, dt.05.09.2017	M/s. MMM Enterprises, O.No.127, N.No.64, Pedariyar Koil Street Chennai-600 001.	Printing, Supply and delivery of the following as per the specimen					LOE. No.007/2017, dt.11.08.2017, opened on 29.08.2017.
			1. Water/Sewer connection Numbered Challans	10000	Nos.	0.84	8400.00	
2	160/2017, dt.08.09.2017	M/s. AC Care, No.15, Kamarajar Salai, Krishna Nagar, Virugambakkam, Chennai – 600 092	Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of AC units as per specifications to be installed at Head Office in Chintadripet, Chennai – 2					Tender No.MAT/LT/056/2017, dt.24.07.2017 opened on 01.08.2017.
			1. 2.0 Ton capacity split AC unit with allied materials with standard installation Make : Hitachi with 5 Star BEE rating and copper Condensing coil	1	Nos.	56990.00	56990.00	
			2. 5 KVA Single Booster Stabilizer with cut off mode wall mounted type Make: Everest	1	Nos.	1950.00	1950.00	
			3. 2.0 Ton capacity Tower AC unit with allied materials with standard installation Make : Carrier with Condensing coil	1	Nos.	76990.00	76990.00	
			4. 5 KVA Single Booster Stabilizer with cut off mode wall mounted type suitable for Tower AC unit. Make: Everest	1	Nos.	1950.00	1950.00	
3	161/2017, dt.18.09.2017	M/s. MMM Enterprises, O.No.127, N.No.64, Pedariyar Koil Street Chennai-600 001.	Printing, Supply and delivery of various printing items as per the specimen					LT. No.058/2017, dt.25.07.2017, opened on 10.08.2017.
			1. Attendance Register: with numbering 8 1/2" X 13 1/2" 12.2 Kg West coast paper with ruling and coloum having half calico hard board binding as specimen.	500	Nos.	32.00	16000.00	
			2. Exit Pass Book: of size A4 for water lorries including numbering in duplicate & perforation, each A4 size sheet to contain four exit passes in duplicate as per specimen. Each book is to have 100 folios with hard board cover at backside & soft cover at front size as per specimen	1000	Nos.	33.40	33400.00	
			3. Measurement Book of size 8" X 6 1/4" 60 GSM white cream wove paper full rexine calico binding each book containing 100 folios with printed folio numbers and printing certificate instruction and index in twelve pages as per the specimen.	2000	Nos.	38.50	77000.00	

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
			4. Scribbling Pad of size 5 1/4" X 8 1/2" 16kg using cream wove paper full perforation Each pad containing 100 sheets with Metro Water name printing hard card board cover at the bottom & Soft cover at top.	1100	Nos.	17.49	19239.00	
4	162/2017, dt.20.09.2017	M/s.Super Enterprises, G-1, Linghi Chetty, Parrys, Chennai - 600 001.	I Supply and delivery of the following Original Toners for Laser printer, on ARC basis for the year 2016 - 2017					T.No.MAT/OT/032/2016 dt.27.06.2016, opened on 15.07.2016. ARC Valid up to 02.11.2017
			1. Cannon LBP 9100 CDN (322) Black	1	Nos.	9880.00	9880.00	
5	163/2017, dt.20.09.2017	M/s. AC Care, No.15, Kamarajar Salai, Krishna Nagar, Virugambakkam, Chennai – 600 092	Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of AC units as per specifications at Bacteriological section, Quality Assurance wing in Kilpauk, Chennai.					Tender No.MAT/LT/059/2017, dt.27.07.2017 opened on 11.08.2017.
			1. 1.5 Ton capacity split AC unit with allied materials with standard installation Make : Hitachi with 5 Star BEE rating and copper Condensing coil	2	Nos.	44990.00	89980.00	
			2. 5 KVA Single Booster Stabilizer with cut off mode wall mounted type Make: Everest	2	Nos.	1950.00	3900.00	
6	163-A/2017, dt.21.09.2017	M/s.ArK Industries, DP-63, SIDCO industrial estate, Kakkalur Thiruvallore (Dt.) – 602 201.	Supply and delivery of following sizes of FRC Manhole Covers / Frames to stores as per IS 12592:2002 (Heavy duty) to its latest revision on ARC Basis strictly with reinforcement details for covers and frames as per the drawing enclosed in the Annexure I					Tender.No.MAT/OT/036/2016, dt.26.07.2016 Opened on 12.08.2016 ARC valid upto 22.09.2017
			1. 600mm dia FRC manhole cover to suit 600mm clear opening manhole frame	400	Nos.	1253.12	501248.00	
			2. 600mm dia FRC manhole frame to have clear opening of 600mm dia to suit 600mm dia FRC cover	400	Nos.	1786.88	714752.00	
7	164/2017, dt 23.09.2017	M/s. AC Care, No.15, Kamarajar Salai, Krishna Nagar	Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of AC units as per specifications at Bacteriological section, Quality Assurance wing in Kilpauk, Chennai.					Tender No.MAT/LT/063/2017, dt 22.08.2017 opened on
			1. 2.0 Ton capacity split AC unit with allied materials with standard installation Make : Hitachi with 5 Star BEE rating and copper Condensing coil	1	Nos.	56990	56990.00	

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
		Virugambakkam, Chennai – 600 092	1. 1.5 Ton capacity split AC unit with allied materials with standard installation Make : Hitachi with 5 Star BEE rating and copper Condensing coil	3	Nos.	44990.00	134970.00	29.08.2017.
			2. 5 KVA Single Booster Stabilizer with cut off mode wall mounted type Make: Everest	4	Nos.	1950.00	7800.00	
8	165/2017, dt.23.09.2017	M/s.SriKalahasthi Pipes Ltd., No-148/150, (Old No - 98/99), Luz Church Road, Chennai - 600 004.	Supply and Delivery of the following size of DI pipe of "K-7" Class Conforming to IS 8329/2000 to its latest revision including tyton joint Rubber Gasket made of EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomor) as per IS 5382/1985 or its latest revision with ISI mark subject to Board Inspection A) K-7 Class 1. 100mm dia 2. 150mm dia 3. 250mm dia 4. 450mm dia	650 77 100 50	MT MT MT MT	856.00 1240.00 2107.00 4684.00	556400.00 95480.00 210700.00 234200.00	Tender No.MAT/LT/036A/2017, dated 05.06.2017, opened on 22.06.2017
9	166/2017, dt.23.09.2017	M/s.Gokul Pipes, No.28, Besant Avenue, Adyar, Chennai - 600 020.	Supply and delivery of Stoneware pipes conforming to IS 651:2007 to its latest revision with ISI mark subject to Third Party Inspection 1. 250mm dia Stoneware pipes (0.6 metre long)	600	Nos.	324.50	194700.00	MAT/LT/064/2017 dt.22.08.2017, due on 07.09.2017
10	167/2017, dt.25.09.2017	M/s. MMM Enterprises, O.No.127, N.No.64, Pedariyar Koil Street Chennai-600 001.	Supply and delivery of the following Stationery items as per the specifications. 1. Xerox paper A4 size photo copier paper -75 GSM, JK copier Red 2. Trimax Pen Red 3. Trimax Pen Blue 4. Trimax Pen Green 5. Stapler Pin 24/6, Kangaro 6. Blue/Red Pencil, Apsara 7. Ball Pen Blue cello or its equivalent 8. Ball Pen Red cello or its equivalent 9. Ball Pen Black cello or its equivalent 10. Sharpner Natraj or its equivalent 11. Sketch pen set 12. HP Pencil Apsara 13. White Board marker Blue Faber Castle or its equivalent 14. White Board marker Black Faber Castle or its equivalent 15. White Board marker Red Faber Castle or its equivalent 16. White Board marker Red Faber Castle or its equivalent 17. Xerox paper F/S size Photo copier paper -75 GSM, JK copier Red	1200 100 200 100 50 100 1300 500 500 500 100 200 10 10 10 10 30	Reems Nos. Nos. Nos. pkt Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. set Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos.	168.75 34.69 34.69 34.69 9.49 3.78 3.84 3.84 3.84 2.32 16.07 3.57 15.76 15.76 15.76 15.76 214.29	202500.00 3469.00 6938.00 3469.00 474.50 378.00 4992.00 1920.00 1920.00 1160.00 1607.00 714.00 157.60 157.60 157.60 157.60 6428.70	T. No.LT/052/2017, dt. 21.07.2017, opened on 08.08.2017.

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
11	168/2017, dt.25.09.2017	M/s. R.S. Graphics, No.54, Wallajah Road Veersamy Lane, (Opp T.N. Tourism Complex) Chennai600 002.	Printing Supply and delivery of Stationery items as per the specimen					LT. No.052/2017, dt.21.07.2017, opened on 08.08.2017.
			1. Binder Clip 25mm	100	box	25.00	2500.00	
			2. Binder Clip 41mm	100	box	45.31	4531.00	
			3. Calculator Casio MJ120D	100	Nos.	309.32	30932.00	
			4. Carbon Sheet Box Kores 55 Blue	100	box	139.83	13983.00	
			5. Rubber Band (Big)	100	box	25.00	2500.00	
			6. Cup & Saucer (6 Nos per set)	25	set	265.33	6633.25	
			7. White Plain cover 9" X 4" Printed with Metro Water as per the specimen	10000	Nos.	0.48	4800.00	
			8. White Window cover 9" x 4" printed with Metro Water as per the specimen	10000	Nos.	0.57	5700.00	
9. Highlighter set (5 Nos in a set)	50	set	69.64	3482.00				
12	169/2017, dt.25.09.2017	M/s.S.Radhakrishnan & Co., No.120/30, 1st Floor, Govindappa Naicken Street, Chennai - 600 001.	Supply and delivery of the following Stationery items as per the specifications.					T. No.LT/052/2017, dt. 21.07.2017, opened on 08.08.2017.
			1. Eraser (Pencil) Natraj or its equivalent	1000	Nos.	0.85	850.00	
			2. Binder clip 25 mm	100	box	19.00	1900.00	
			3. Stapler Machine small No.10 Kangaro	100	Nos.	24.00	2400.00	
			4. Stapler Pin (big) 24/8 size Kangaro	50	pkt	20.00	1000.00	
			5. Gum Bottle (medium) - 150 ml, camel	100	Nos.	19.00	1900.00	
			6. Wooden Scale - 1 Feet	100	Nos.	6.50	650.00	
			7. Stapler HP-45, Kangaro	50	Nos.	130.00	6500.00	
			8. Permanent Marker Pen Blue Faber Castle or its equivalent	10	Nos.	13.50	135.00	
			9. Permanent Marker Pen Black Faber Castle or its equivalent	10	Nos.	13.50	135.00	
10. Post it flag (4 colours in a set)	300	set	16.00	4800.00				